PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4227493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE M. ANASIS	02/19/2015	
PAUL J. FORD AND COMPANY	02/19/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION TOWER PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	1800 PITTSBURGH DR.	
City:	DELAWARE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com **Correspondent Name:** GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMIN.050NP-CON-B 2/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150804_2_Executed_Assignment_Anasis to Precision Tower#page1.tif

source=20150804_2_ Executed Ford to Precision Tower#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040981 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS I, GEORGE M. ANASIS, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4645 Westerville Rd, Lewis Center, Ohio 43231, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "PROTECTIVE BLIND FASTENER" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2014, and was assigned Application No. 62/039,939, and the invention entitled "BLIND FASTENER" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2015, and was assigned Application No. 14/622,023;

WHEREAS, PRECISION TOWER PRODUCTS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, U.S.A; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	M Ske	win	Date 2- 19-	, 2015
George M. Anasis	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
NOTARY CERTIF	ICATE:			
State of Ohi	0)) ss.		
County of D	elaware)		
appeared GI	EORGE M. ANASIS	, 2015 before me the to , personally known to me xecuted the within instrun	undersigned, a Notary Pub or proved to me on the ba nent.	olic, personally asis of satisfactory

BIAL SOLLING

AMY BUCKLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Delaware County
My Comm. Exp. 7/17/18

) w 1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My commission expires on

> PATENT REEL: 040981 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS PAUL J. FORD AND COMPANY, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a mailing address of 250 East Broad Street, Suite 600, Columbus, Ohio 43215, U.S.A.; owns certain right, title and interest in, to and under an invention entitled "PROTECTIVE BLIND FASTENER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2014, and was assigned Application No. 62/039,939, and an invention entitled "BLIND FASTENER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2015, and was assigned Application No. 14/622,023;

WHEREAS, PRECISION TOWER PRODUCTS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, U.S.A; is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, terms and conditions set forth in the Memorandum of Understanding entered between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE on January 29, 2015, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto set its hand and seal the date set opposite its signature.

ASSIGNOR:	Au Pla	Order Me-	,min	Date <u>2 - 19</u>	. 2015
Kevin P. Baut	nan		,		
President, Pau	l J. Ford Company				
NOTA	RY CERTIFICATE:				
	State of Ohio)	A.F.	
	County of Franklin)		
	appeared Kevin P. Baur	nan, persor	11, 2015 before me the undentially known to me or proved ecuted the within instrument	to me on the basis of sa	:, personally tisfactory
Notary My C	sha McCauley Public-State of Ohio ammission Expires	WITNE	SS my hand and official seal. Motary Public My commission expires on	lez 10-19-2016	

RECORDED: 01/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 040981 FRAME: 0370